
Southeastern Performing Arts Calendar  
2023-2024 

Updated as of October 29, 2023  
Nov 8  Wed SE Veteran’s Day Assembly    1:00 PM 
Nov 13  Mon HS Musical Tech Week 
Nov 14  Tues HS Musical Tech Week 
Nov 15  Wed HS Musical Tech Week 
Nov 16  Thurs HS Musical Tech Week 
Nov 17  Fri High School Musical Performance    7:00 PM 
Nov 18  Sat  High School Musical Performance    7:00 PM 
Nov 19  Sun  High School Musical Performance    3:00 PM  
Dec 9   Sat  Pep Band Varsity Boys vs. Westfall    6:00 PM 
Dec 10  Sun Holiday Music Concert    4:00 PM 
Dec 14  Thurs Elementary Kindergarten    6:00 PM 
   Elementary 3rd Grade Concert    7:00 PM 
Dec 16  Sat Pep Band Varsity Boys vs. Alexander   6:00 PM 

Jan 5  Fri Pep Band Varsity Boys vs. Zane Trace   6:00 PM 
Jan 9  Tues Pep Band Varsity Boys vs. Adena   6:00 PM 
Jan 16  Tues Ross County Honor Band Practice @ Chillicothe HS 4:30-9:00 PM 
Jan 22  Mon Ross County Honor Band Practice @ Chillicothe HS 5:00-9:00 PM 
Jan 23  Tues  Ross County Honor Band Practice @ Chillicothe HS 9:00 AM-2:00 PM 
   Ross County Honor Band Concert @ Chillicothe HS 7:30 PM 
Jan 27   Sat Pep Band Varsity Boys vs. Huntington   6:00 PM 
Feb 9  Fri Pep Band Varsity Girls vs. Unioto   6:00 PM 
Feb 10   Sat OMEA High School Solo & Ensemble   TBA 
Feb 16   Fri Pep Band Varsity Boys vs. Paint Valley   6:00 PM 
Feb 20   Tues Symphonic Band Clinic with Dr. Scott Jones  12:30-2:50 PM 
   Pep Band Varsity Boys vs. Piketon (Senior Night)  6:00 PM 
Feb 25   Sun Winter Music Concert     4:00 PM 
Feb 29  Thurs Symphonic Band Clinic with Jim Dowdy  12:30-2:50 PM 
Mar 8    Fri OMEA Large Group Band @ Miami Trace  TBA 
Mar 9   Sat OMEA Large Group Choir @ Miami Trace  TBA      
Mar 11  Mon Middle School Musical Tech Week  
Mar 12   Tues Middle School Musical Tech Week 
Mar 13  Wed  Middle School Musical Tech Week 
Mar 14  Thurs Middle School Musical Tech Week 
Mar 15  Fri Middle School Musical Performance   7:00 PM 
Mar 16  Sat Middle School Musical Performance    7:00 PM 
Mar 21  Thurs Elementary 2nd Grade Concert   7:00 PM 
Mar 22  Fri OMEA District 16 Honor Band Practice field trip  5:00-9:00 PM 
Mar 23  Sat OMEA District 16 Honor Band Practice   10:00-4:00 PM 
   OMEA District 16 Honor Band Performance  6:00 PM 
Mar 25   Mon  Jazz Band Practice      3:15-4:30 PM 
Mar 27   Wed  Jazz Band Practice      3:15-4:30 PM 
April 2  Tues  Jazz Band Practice      3:15-4:30 PM 
April 4   Thurs Jazz Band Practice      3:15-4:30 PM 
April 9  Tues Jazz Band Practice      3:15-4:30 PM 
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April 11 Thurs Jazz Band Practice      3:15-4:30 PM 
Arp 13  Sat OMEA Grades 7-9 Solo & Ensemble    TBA 
April 16 Tues Jazz Band Practice      3:15-4:30 PM 
April 18 Thurs Jazz Band Practice      3:15-4:30 PM 
April 23 Tues Jazz Band Practice      3:15-4:30 PM 
April 25 Thurs Jazz Band Practice      3:15-4:30 PM 
April 30 Tues Jazz Band Practice      3:15-4:30 PM 
May 1  Wed Jazz Band Performance @ Ross County 
   Jazz Band Festival in Yocktangee Park  5:00 PM 
May 4  Sat 8th Grade Band/Choir Kings Island Field Trip  8:15 AM-11:00 PM 
May 5  Sun Spring Music Concert - Grades 7-12 Band/Choir 2:30 PM 
May 6  Mon High School Band Handbook Forms Due 
May 7  Tues Spring Music Concert - Grades 5-6 Band  6:00 PM 
   Elementary 4th Grade Concert   7:30 PM 
May 8    Wed Marching Panthers Full Band Practice         3:15-4:30 PM 
   Mandatory Marching Panthers Parent Meeting 4:45-5:15 PM - cafetorium 
May 9  Thurs Marching Panthers Full Band Practice         3:15-4:30 PM 
May 10  Fri Marching Panthers Full Band Practice         3:15-4:30 PM 
May 13  Mon Marching Panthers Full Band Practice         3:15-4:30 PM 
May 14  Tues Marching Panthers Full Band Practice         3:15-4:30 PM 
May 15  Wed Marching Panthers Full Band Practice         3:15-4:30 PM 
May 18 Sat HS Graduation- HS Band/Choir Performances 7:00 PM 
May 20  Mon  Marching Panthers Full Band Practice         3:15-4:30 PM 
May 21  Tues Marching Panthers Full Band Practice         3:15-4:30 PM  
May 22  Wed Marching Panthers Full Band Practice         3:15-4:30 PM 
May 23 Thurs Marching Panthers Perform for Veteran’s Biker Awareness Assembly 
May 27 Mon Report Time:      8:15 AM 
   Load & Depart for Londonderry    8:45 AM 
   Marching Panthers @ Londonderry Parade Begins 9:30 AM 
   Play SSB and Taps at Londonderry Cemetery  10:00 AM 
   Depart for Richmond Dale & Lunch (provided)  10:30 AM 
   Marching Panthers @ Richmond Dale Ceremony 12:00-1:00 PM 
   Return to SE to unload instruments and dismiss  1:15 PM  
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